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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE ‘IRIBUNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

ess o JINZ 1‘ 1990

Registration 0.A. No. 190/1990

Radhey lMohan Saxena ces Applicant
vs
Union of India and ors coce Respondents

Hon' Mr P.C. Jain, A.M.

Bon' Mr J.P, Sharma, J.M.

( By Hon! Mr P.C. Jain, A.M.)

The applicant who was working as Head Clerk,
Time Office, Northern Railway, Locomotive Workshop,
Charbag, Lucknow,was transferred vide order dated 5-1-90
and posted to the Production Section vide order dated
20-1-90. The applicant challenged the abovefwo orders
in OA. No, 145/1990(1), whichwas decided vide orders
dated 2-5-90. The grounds of the challenge were not
up-held and the petition was disposed of with the
observations that the applicant may make representation
to the competent authority at the earliest and the
competent authzority shall dispose of the mme within
a period of one month from the date of receipt thereof

(Annexure-A-1).

2. The applicant did not make any r epresentation

as directed in the above order, but addressed a letter
dated 8/9-5-90 to the S=nior Accounts Officer, Northern
Railway, Locomotive Workshop, Charbag, ILucknow (snnexure
A-2) inwhich he stated that subject matter of his transfer
to Production Office frorm the Time Office, " is stayed,

as a result of fi.ling redressal through which the impugned

order of transfer vide staff order No.10 dated 5-~1-90 and

Qe .
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partial modification dated 20-1-90 by S.C. No,.26

has been opposed under reference in the CA.T./
Additional Bench, Allahabad, sitting at Lucknow", and
prayed that necessary instructions be issued to the
0.S. (Time Office) to permit him to sign and work as
usual in Time Office till the disposal of the represen-
tation against the t ransfer order which has to be
submitted as earliest in view of the directions issued
by the Central Administative Tribunal and that he may
please be allowed to resume in Time Office with
immediate effect. This communication also shows that
ke has not made a representation against the transfer

order in pursuance of the judgment in O.A. No. 45/90(.

Supra) .

3. This application has been filed against an

alleged oral order dated 9-5-90 passed by the Office
Superintendent, Time Office, Northern Railway, locomotive
Workshop, Lacknow, according to which respondent no.3

did not allow him to join the duty and a-skejhim to go

and take duty in the Production Section.

4. The applicant has prayed for a direction to the
respondents to allow him to resume his duty as Head
Clerk in the Time Office, and to treat him on duty in
Time Office from 9-5-90 till he resumes his duty under
the orders passed by the Tribunal., He has also prayed
that the respondents be directed to pay the salary

and other emoluments from 9-5«90 up to the date of

resuming duty.

5 We have perused the material on reord and have

also heard the learned counsel for the applicant. After

giving careful consideration to the contentions of the

Q‘Jw .



applicant, we are of the view that the application

is misconceived. The order of transfer,as well as,

the order of posting were subject matter of the 0.A.

No, 145/90(L) whichzlgfsposed of on merits, The averments
rade in respect to these orders in this application
-were also made in that O.A. Therefore, to the extent
this application challengs ° the transfer and posting
orders, this is barred by the principle of res-judicata.
As regards the plea that he has not been allowed to r esume
duty in the Time Office, it may be stated that the

order transfering the applicant from the Time Office

to the Production Section having not been quashed and

set aside, the applicant has no right to resume duty

in the Time Office. He should have complied with his
transfer order and reported for duty to the Production
Section. In Guirat Blectricity Board and ors vs. Atma Ram

ngomal Po i, Judgments to 9 S.CL 20

Hon’ble Supreme Court observed that, @ Whenever, a public
servant is transferred, he must comply with the order

but if there be any genuine difficulty in proceeding on
transfer, it is open to him to make r epresentation to

the competent authority for stay, modification or cance-
llation of the transfer order., If the transfer of order

is not stayed, modified or cancelled, the concerned public
servant must carry out the order of transfer. In the
absence of any s tay of the transfer order, a public
servant has no justification to avoid or evade the
transfer order merely on the ground of having made a
representation or on the gound of his difficulty in
moving from one place to the other, If he fails to

proceed on transfer in compliance to the transfer order,

he would expose himself to disciplinary action under

the relevant Rules.x x x *®
Qe
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6. The applicant in this c ase has neither complied
with the t ransfer order nor has he made any representation
to the competent authority in respect of the same as
dirscted in the order in O.A. No, 45/90. He has also
not filed a copy of any impugned order as is required
under section 19 ot the Administrative Tribunals' Act,
1985 His transfer has neither been quashed, nor
modified nor stayed. His assertion in his commanication
dated 8/9-5-90 to the effect that the subject matter

of his transfer to the Production Office is stayed

is factually not correct and virtually amounts to a
mis-representation. It is stated in the application
that when any employee goes on leave, then he shall
resume his duty at the place from where he went on
leave. He has not cited any rule/instructions in
support of this contention. Moreover, the applicant's
transfer in this case is from one section to another
section of the mme Office at the same placé. It has
neither been found to be in violation of any statutory

rules, nor malafide nor arbitrary,

7. In view of the above discussion . the application
is devoid of any merit and is accordingly dismissed.
Though it appears to be a fit case for awarding costs
against the applicant, yet taking a lenient view, we direct
the parties to bear their own costs.

Coer
. o
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MEMBER (&

\"!_E“/"V\-A{-'q_&
MEMBER (J) L
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(sns)

June 1, 1990
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the gentral Adminigtrative Tribunal :illahabad,
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Circuit Bgnch, Lucknow. l//

Original Application No. \§ g of 1990.

Radhey lighan Saxena - Applicant
Versus
Union of India and others --- Respondents.
INDZX
S.No. Descriptions of documents Page HNos,.
1. Application 1l -1
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal,\fllzaabad,
U\

; Circuit Bench at Lucknow. QV
5 ;//;::

Original Application No. \QA6of 1990.

Rzdhey Mohan Saxena aged about Sd years son of Late

Sri Shyam Narain Saxena resident of house No. 149/209,

Hari Wagar, Dugawan, Lucknow, - Applicant
7 ‘ Versus

. l. Union of India through the Secretary, !ljnistry of

Railways, New Delhi.

2. The Senior Accounts Officer (ilorks) Workshop
Accounts Office, !.urthern Rzilway, Locomotive Workshop,

Charbagh, Lucknow.
D

3. The Office Superintendant, Time Office, Northern
Railway, Locomotive ilorkshop, Charbagh, Lucknow.

—-——— ——— Respondentse.

APPLICATION UNDZR Si2CIION 19 OF CEWTRAL

ADMINISTATIVE TRIBUNAL ACTS 1985,

1. Particulars of the applicant :
(i) WName of the applicant - Radhey Mohan Saxena

(ii) Name of the father - Late Sri Shyam Narain

Saxena.
(iii) Age of the applicant - About 50 years.

(iv) Designation and - Head Clerk, Time Office,
> p .
particulars of office. Northery Railway, Loco-
) motive Workshop,

=§~é(f~ Tee b ‘ Charbagh, Lucknow.



(v) Office Adgdress - Time Office, Horthern Railway.,

Locomotive Torkshop, Charbagh,

Lucknow.

(iv) Address for service - As stated above.

of notices.

2, Particulars of the respondents :

(i)(a) Union of India through the Secretary, Ministry

of Railways, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Senior Accounts Officer (Works) Workshop
Accounts Office, Northern Railway, Locomotive

Workshop, Chagrbagh, Luc¢know,

The Office Superintendent, Time Office, Northern

Railway, Locomotive Workshop, Charbagh, Lucknow.

The Chief Works Manager, Northern Railway,

Locomotive Workshop, Charbagh, Lucknow.

The Deputy Chief iechanical Engineer (Works),

Northern Railway, Locomotive Workshop, Lucknow.

The Assistant Personnel Officer, Northern Railway,

Locomotive Workshop, Lucknow.

3. Particulars of the order against which the application

is made.

The application is against the following order :-

S
(b)
t
T
~ (e)
(d)
(e)
(£)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
D)

N ‘.-“&SW\WM

Order No. - b
Date - _ 9-5-90 (Oral)
Passed by - The Office Superintendent,

Tine Office, Northern Railway,

Locomotive Workshop, Lucknow.
Subject in brief - The applicant went to the
Time Office, Nocsthern Railway, Locomotive

Workshop, Lucknow on 9.5.90 for joining the duty
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alongwith his Railway Medical fitness certificate
and also alongwith the photocopy of the Central
Administrative Tribunal's Order dated 2.5.90 but

the Office Superintendent - The respondent No.3
after perusing the order did not allow the applicant
to join the duty and asked the applicant to go and
take the duty in the Production Section, Northern

Railway, Locomotive Workshop., Charbagh, Lucknow.

That the applicant declares that the subject matter
of the order against which he wants redressal is

within the jurisdiction of the “ribunal.

The applicant further declares that the application
is within the limitation prescribed in Section 21 of

the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985.

Facts of the Case :

(i) That the applicant is working on the post of
Head Clerk in Time Office, Northern Railway,
Locomotive Yorkshop, Charbagh, Lucknow and
dealing the work of maintaining the time checking
of workers. The applicant is working under
Senior Accounts Officer (lorks) - the

respondent no,;l .

(ii) That without showing any reason and cause the

respoadent B o bt cf the Posposdent .
u_u%tmw Mecbonal Whsprany (W)

Apassed the order dated 5.1.90 (Staff
Order No. 10) through which the applicant
(shown at serial no.5 in this order) was
ordered to be transferred in the Production
S L

?ﬁfice vithout mentioning the post, grade and
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pay. It was also mentioned in the said order
that the applicant will be replaced by Spt.
R.R. Saxena - the senior clerk (Production).
In the said order it is also notad tnat the
approval from the Deputy Chief i{echanical
Engineer -:faa ceepondend nmi' has also been
taken. It is also important to mention here
that in the said order it is specifically
mentioned that no appeal, representations and
‘ the arguments shall be accepted against the

v orders. This is clear violation of Article

Dapuay ~
~ 311(1) of Constitution of India. The nﬁagzgékwﬁb

, Cn “7‘/ Plze hemeak QMAKL"M“L(“Q) —
N an /\acted in an arbitrary manner

while passing the order dated 5,1.9C thfs o
specifically it has been mentioned in the said
order that no appeal, répresentation or arguments
shall be entertained. By mentioning it the
applicant was debarred from making the represen-
tation or filing the appeal vhich is against

the imperatives of natural justice.

(iii) That in the said order it has not been mentioned
that in the production section on what post the
applicant has been transferred and neither the
pPay and grade has been shown, It is pertinent

¥ e 1 9¢
to say that the order dated 25.1.90L;s pnot only
g_ i
a transfer order but it is sort of an order
through which the rank of the applicant has been

reduced which will be evident and clear from

the staff order no. 138 dated 23.2.85. In the

Time Office tnere are 18 existing posts of
Head Clerk out of which 7 posts are lyirg vacant

. . L. Q- LA » . N N
&gmar‘t)xﬂ“-*%_f‘ while in production section only 7 posts are
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(iv)

(v)

(vi)

existing and all are £ull so the applicant
can not said to be transferred on the same

cadre and rank in the production section.

1 o (-Ye
That the order dated 5.lo9qkyas never served

on the applicant though the gbplicant regularly
worked till 28,1.1990 and thereafter from
31,1.1990 the applicant is lying ill and is

on medical leave. <The applicant availed the
rest leave on 29 and 30.1.,9C. Thereafter the
applicant felt ill and went on medical leave

from 31.1.90 by sending the application.

That on 20.1,90 through the staff order no. 26
passed by tne Chief Vorks lManager, Northern
Railway, Locoshops Charbagh, Lucknow through
the Assistant Personnel Officer (Works) the
applicant (shown at serial no.7) has been
transferred to Production Section without
mentioning the post, cadre, rank, designation,
pay and grade. As stated above this order is
also not a transfer order but an order through
which the rank and the grade has been reduced
which the authorities are not empowered to do,
and moreover without explaining any reason and
cause and without giving any opportunity to the
applicant the szid order can not be passed
which shows the malafide dintention and

) -O.uej’ WD A Plow A
arbitrargness of the xrggperdent rem, 283 .

.
L o)

That tne applicant preferred the application

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal

Act for quashing the order dated 20.1.,90 (0O.k.
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no. 145 of 1990(L)) before the Central Adminis-

trative Tribunal.

(vii) That the application under Section 19 was

heard by the bench comprising of Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Kamleshwar Nath and Hon'ble IMr. K,

Obayya and the said bench decided the applica-
“ tion on 2.5.90 directing the applicant to make
” his representation in the light of the observa-
v tion made in the order before the Competent
Aythority who passed the order dated 20.1.90
or else to the next authority at earliest and
| the competent authority shall dispose off the
same within a period of one month from the date
of receipt thereof the copv of the order dated
2-5-90 passed by the Tribunal is filed as

Apnexure no., 1 to that appiication.

(viii) That the applicant went on medical leave from
~
Time Office, Northern Railway, Locomotive
Workshop, Charbagh, Lucknow on 31.1.,90. Till

\ then the transfer order dated 20,1.90 was not

“ served on the applicant and neither the applicant

was spared from Time Office.

“ (ix) That it is very pertinent to mention here that
' for the period of the medical leave from 31.1.90
! to 30,4.90 the salary has been paid to the
applicant from Time Office bill unit no., 433
through manual salary bills duly signed by the
" Office Superintendent Time Office and pay bill
' A.F.C. Charbagh and S8.A.0. (./) Charbagh. The

fl
r
MVKL?;sz;?;”Axivdg Said medical leave was granted by the L.a.o. (.
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(xi)

oA

That the applicant who went on medical leave

-7~

from Time Office, when became £it went to the
Time Office for resuming his duty. But the
applicant was not allowed to resume his duty
in the Time Office. The applicant gave an
application in writing to the Senior Accounts
Officer - the respondent no.2 under whose
subordination the entire time office staff
works, on 9,5.90 alongwith Fitness memo and
and photocopy of the qrder dated 2.5.90 passed
by the Central Agministrative Tribunal, Allahabac
Circuit Bench, Lucknow. The copy of the
application dated 9.5.,90 given to the S.A.0.(W)
through O.&. Time Office is filed as Apnexure

Nno.2.

That thereafter the applicant went daily to the
Time Office, Northery Railway, Loco Workshop,
Charbagh butt}ain. Then the applicant sent a
copy of the application dated 9. 5,90 alongwith
the copy of the order to the Chief Works Manager
and Assistant Personnel Officer through registere
post on 9,5.,90 and next day on 10,5,90 sent an
application to the S.A.C.(W) Charbagh by Regd.
post. On 11.5.90 the applicant sent the
telegrams to Hon'ble Railway silnister, Govt., of
India, General Manager (P) Northern Railway,
Head Quarter Office, Baroda House, New Delhi.
The copy of the telegram dated 11.5.90 is filed
as Apnexure no.3 to this application. On
14.5.90 the applicanit sent the application

alongwith the CAT's order to the Se2e0, and tine

General ilanager, Northern Railway, sBaroda House,
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On 15.5.90 again the applicant sent telegram
to Chief Mechanical Engineer, Northern Railway.
Headquarter Office, Baroda House, New Delhi.
On 16,5,90 the telegram was sent by applicant to
Cchief Workshop Engineer, Baroda House, New Delhi.
On 17.5.90 another telegram was sent to F.A. and
Chief Accounts Officer, lorthern Railway,
Baroda House, Iiew Delhi. On 19.5.90 the telegran
was sent to the Chief ‘Jorks lManager, Northern
Railway, Loco vorkshop, Charbagh, Lucknow. On
21.5,90 the applicant sent another application
‘< to the Chief Works ilanager, Northern Railway,
Locororkshop, Charbagh, Lucknow through proper
channel through registered post. On 25,5,90
the applicant sent‘another application to the
Deputy Director,(Establishment), Ministry of
Railways, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi through regd.

post.

P (xii) That without giving any thing in writing the
F opposite parties are not allowing the applicant

to resume his duty in the Time Office particularl
in the situation when the applicant went on
leave from the Time Office and no transfer
order has been served. The applicant further
states that the Railway Fitness memo has been
accepted oy the OZfice Superintendent, Senior
Accounts Officer (Woriss). It is further
submitted that when an employee submits the
Railway Fitness Certificate &¥mm for resuming
the duty an employee is not required at all

\;&&ayfﬁ%bwikﬂdﬁ to obtain any order.

o



(xiii) That it is very clear &hem-.when any employee go
on the leave then the employee shall resume
the duty from where the employee went on leave.
while in the present case the applicant went
on leave from tihe time office and on 9.5.90
the applicant after submitting his Railway
Medical Certificate in the Time Office went to
resume his duty in the Time Office, Northern

Railway, Charbagh, Lucknow. The applicant was

not allowed to join the duty in the Time Office.

~ (xiv) That the opposite parties have no right to
cease the valuable right oZ an employee to
resume his duty after furnishing the Railway

Medical Certificate.

(xv) That the opposite parties in not allowing the
applicant to resume his duty in the Time Office,
Northern Railway, Locoworkshop, Charbagh, Lucknow
are acting againsﬁ the provisions of the

g Railway Service Rules. The act of the opposite

parties are unconstitutional and against the

provisions of law.

7. That the applicant has not been allowed by the
opposite parties to resume his duty in the Time

Office.

8. That the applicant further declares that he had
not previously filed any application, writ petition
or suit regarding the matter in respect of which

this application has been made, before any Court

o

of law or any other authority or any other bench o

KOt Al Sovst 48 . . '
“9“““? the Tribunal and nor any such other application,
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writ petition or or suit is pending before

any of them.

9. Reliefs Sought :

The applicant claims for the following reliefs :-

() That an order be passed in favour or tne
applicant directing the opposite parties to
allow the applicant to resume his duty as
Head Clerk in the Time Office, Northern Railway,

Locoworkshop (Charbagh), Lucknow as the applicant

A

has submitted his Railway .:.edical Certificate
\{ before the opposite parties who accepted it
but illegally not allowing the applicant to

resume his duty in Time Office.

(ii) That the opposite parties be directed to treat
tne applicant on duty in Time Office from
9.5.90 to the date on which by the order of this

Tribunal, the applicant resumes his duty.

A (iii) That the opposite parties are also directed to
pay the salary and other emoluments from 9~5-90

to the date of resuming the duty.

(iv) That the costs of this application be also

awarded to the applicant.

(v) That any other relief wnich chis Hon'ble
Tribunal deems f£it and proper, be also awarded
to the applicant.

foriy
10. 1Interim Relief : Pending final disposal on the

application the apolicant respectfully prays

;$¥whmﬂﬁﬂhuxA\&m¢ua tnat tie applicant be allowed to resure nis
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13. List of Znclosures -
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duty as Head Clerk in the Time Office.

The applicant is filing the apolication in person.

Particulars of Postal Orders :-

(1) No. of Indian Postal Order: wAd LAG L9

(ii) Name of the issuing Post Office - Awtmabaas PcsE,
ﬁ:‘yi‘]\'_n, L-L\.Cal-%(ﬂw .

(iii) Date of Issue of Postal Order -~ 23 51990

(iv) Post Office at which payable -

- - o= A
T T werald AXvmivuse

,’ . ‘c“:‘ -+ = A o
(1) Annexure 1 PM‘*""'*‘-Z =Py - S v oaon
e ST NN A JAN TS

{
X op
T i S AOLW) et (R e
iii Annexure 3 . —— _

( ) n L_Q‘P?r t:;\, - Lch;f»ﬂvﬂz\ Sale 4 11-59¢

“ oavrmmned fg Sl ™Mo 47,

(iv) Ann§>iure ¥ w=Re favoas Felse Mz Dedlae

(ii) Annexure 2 ( ~h o _ Lplcaum sowdd 09 .5-9¢
’P‘é ¥ 1

Verification

I, Radhey Mohan Saxena son of Late Sri Shyam Narain
Saxena aged about 50 years working as Head Clerk in the

Time Office, Nortnern Railway, Locowvorkshop, Charbagh,
Lucknow, resident of house no. 149/209, Hari Nagar, Dugawan,

Lucknow do hereby verify that the contents of pargys 1
. . !i;ilyi-..& —
to3 (I &E Q(;Ii)j ELare true to my personal knowledge and

.. are oelieved co be true

those of pareti[( S G (z\-..,) SO
by me on the legal advice and that I have not suppressed

any material fact.

Lucknow, Dated: o
I L + Y
:, 3k ".\%7 MQ’{‘..;";'/\-\.C.?Q@ g

1)
H

I'Iay, 281 19900 /,
Applicant

St o
PY
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal Allahabad, \

Circuit Iusknst Bench, at Lucknowe.

Original Appln. YNo. \Qe of 19900Q)

Radhey Mohan Saxena - Applicant

Versus

Union of India and others - Respondents

INDEX OF THE DOCUMENIS
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Photocopy of the order of

Central Administrative “ribunal - Annexure 1,

R =R
dated 2-5-90,
Copy oif the application dated
9,50,90 addressed to S5a0(i7)Loco,
Charbagh, Lucknow. - Annexure 2. | & 1]
Copy of tne telzgram datzd
11, 5,90. - Apnexure 3. 2
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Il THE CETRAL ALMILISTRATIVE TiG BU..AL, LAMABHD y
IT_EELCH AT LUCKNOW /'?/

CIRZL

C.A. RO, 145790 (L)
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Applicant.,

Radhey Mohan Saxena
versus

evocesoe Opp. Parties,

Union of lpiia & Cthers

Hor. Justice ¥Mr, K. Nath, V.C.
Eor.. Mr. K. Ckavvs, A.M.,
(By Hor, Justice Mrs. K. Nath,V.C..

Thic gpplication under §ecti0n 19 ¢f Aduirictrative
Tritunale Act, 1985 is for guathing the cpur dated 20.1.19¢
conteineé in Arnexure-A6, wherery, the spplicert wet postec
ir. conteg.c:ce of trantfer order (Annexure-¢)) dated 5.1.19¢

The:e 45 alfco a prayer for .8 cirection teute oppcsite

pertice to ellow the a;,plicar}t to work on #a yast of Head

Il
.

Clerk ir the Time Cffice.-
vie have hearc the leamed counrel fux she applicant.

Anneyure-a4 is a trantfer order dated 5.1.Jdr which says

that the a,.;plicant, Hezé Clerk in the Time G’fi.’ine' is trarcf-

Ar: exure—¢%6 is the

cereé to the Prduction Sectice.
impugned orcer ¢ated 20.1.199C which mertiomss that the

aprlicart, Fesd Clerk in Time Cffice, will fcir in the

Procduction Secticrn.
Tre agpplicant has two grievance. Ibt;he first

place it it poirntec cut that the post tc.> wio. he has been
trensferre¢ in the Frocuction $ection is mow indicastec in
the trencfer order, The ttatement in Pare-@{UX) of the
applicatior if that while there are 18 post aff Hea¢ Clerk
in Time Cffice of which 7 poste are lying wes-ant, in the
Prccucticr, Section there aE only 7 posf_s aff Head Clerk
which ere &ll rull anc¢ therefore, it coul%?stated that -

the ap; licernt was transferreG on the same caire anc¢ rank
i .



in the Production Section which he hec held in
The secon¢ griverce is thet ir ordginal transfer orﬁe{/(l -

A4) datcd 5,1,1590 the ccrncerned aut}@ty has recoréeé that
8ll the concernec¢ officigls must »e relieved fran the respect-

~-ive posts without any delay and in that comnection: no a.peal

or argumemt would entertained,
The learned counsel for the a,zplicaT.t £g,;5 that in

this manner not only the transfer order constitutes the gplic-,

[*To
=29

-)

- ents reduction in rank,hut he hac alsoc beern presented fram
makirg ary representaticn agairst the transfer. In our opinion‘
een

koth the contention are mis-conceived, The gpplicant havin%[,gr
holdirg the post of Heaé Clerk in the Time Office is pmsuned

tO be posted shers on an equivalent post in the & roéuction
»-
Section in the eds~erce of any indication that ke ic gppointed

'to the sane or sane other po.Str Trhe fact that all the 7 posts
) o

P o .
R "A—‘\ of Head Clerksin the Productior Section are slreafy full

—~
- N does not necessafily stané 4n the way of the a-plicant’s being ¢

'\Posted as Head Clerk becaure on the applicants owa Statement
there are 7 vacart poct of Head Clerk in the Time Qffice and
noti ing coulé prevent the campetent authorities ta trarefer
one of ithose ports to the Producticn Section,-
The emdbargo on the }deging of ary sppesl or sukmitting
~

s

\
ary argument,strictly tpeaking,relstes to the cfficial being
»

relieved, 1t does not enendl'to the order of the trantfer
[ ir

itself. More over, it it rot mper to any aﬁthoxity to shut out

any representation c: gpeal as pemnissikle under the rules, N

[
We are rot satisfied, therefore, that the remark contdined in
: b

Annexure-A4 prevents the applicart from makiag'any representat-
' i

ion against his transfer fram Time Cffice to the Production
Secticn and to poirt out that all the posfs' of Beac Clerk in
- the Produciion Section are alreacy full an¢ therefore, he is .
not ipb a positicn to agpreciate on \\_rhat post he has to join.

C{wﬂ/{p\» 1 vhaow ':\W‘j.‘ it |
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We are of the opinicm that the applicant can make representat-
ions on thete grievances tO the campetent authorities vhich
ned in Arnexure-A4 & 25 or else to the

pacreC the orcer corntal

pext higher avthority. '
of
the ceservation that

This petitiom is disposeti‘[ with
representetion to the canpetent

SN the spplicent may make 2
asove at the earliest anc the

authority ir the light of the
orities £hall dispose of the sue within the’

ypetent avth i
ore month fran the fzex—ed date cf receipt, thereof

—

/
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vICE CHRIRIAN.

Gemtral Adrulmstfanvc Tribuaal
Lucknow Bench,
Lucknow
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No. RiS/H.Ce/(T.0.)/ilay-90/ Date: ©8/09.05.1990.
From: Radhey Mohan Saxena
Head Clerk, 'Time Office’
Northern Railway,
Loco Shop, Charbagh,
LUCSNOU.
To,
The Senior Accounts Officer,
Northern Railway,
Loco Shop, Charbagh,
r LUCKNOU
< Sub: TO RESUHS DUTY IN TIHZ OFFICE
Y Ref: ORDER DATZD 02.05.90 PASSED IN PETITION NO.145
IN Rid. RADHEY [OHAN SAXSUA VS, URNIONK OF INDIA
AND ANOLIiZR.
Madam,

The undersigned applicant declares that the subject
matter of the transfer in Production Office from the
working place i.e. Time Office is stayed as a result of
filing redressal through which the impugned order of

\ transfer vide staff order No. 10 dated 05.0190 and
“4‘ partial modification dated 20.01.,90 vide S.0. No.26 has

been opposed under reference in the Central Administration

Tribunal/Additional Bench of Allahabad, sitting at Lucknow.

l. That the applicant submits that both the transfer orde:
contained as Annexures in the refered petition are
without jurisdiction and bad in the eyes of law,
consequently the directions are laid down in the
order dt. 2.5.90 (Copy attached). Being opposite

party no.4 in aforesaid petition.

2, That the applicant wants to invite your kind attention

towards the above noted subject on the basis oZ my

t.,vo( r "{/v\--\ "’\BI\'\“-- —S.O‘{\’CKQ

v



~

S.

previous applications even nuﬁber dated 13.3.90 and
05.04.90 vide Regd. postal receipt ilo. 237 of
14.03.,90 and No. 0564 dt. 6.4.,90 rcceived by the
0.5. (T.0.) respectively through which all the

factual positions have been comrunicated to your

honour.

That further in continuation of the above under
reference please find her@with (attached) original
FPIT certificate issued by the D.:1.0./N.,Rly., Loco
Health Unit, Charbagh Lucknow as Annexure No. 1 and

also a photostat copy of the order dated 02.05.1990

as Annexure Np. A-2.

That the orders for the transfer from Time Office to
Ehe Production Section are not served to the applicant
upto the last day of working in time office and as
such we2.f. 29.01.90 the applicant is an authorised
leave till today. Instead of this fact further it is
to inform you that the payment of the sickness period
upto the 30,04.90 has been prepared and released
against the Time Office Bill Unit No. 433 and the

said Hanual salary pbills are duly signed by 0.S.(T.0.)

0.3, (Paybill), A.P.O./CB/ and by your honour also.

That as per extent rules, without putting the order of
transfer before your honour the spare memo of the
applicant can not be issued by the 0.8. (T.0.) and
till the proper orders are received the applicant is
authorised tomam@ work under your kind control.
Inspite of this procdure one thing to more which
relates with the transfer fules that the cause and

reason for the transfer is not given in the said

QU(. ’wu—j ek o STty
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" staff orders and illegally restrained from the ﬂ\
constitutional rights. The contents of both the

orders shows malafide intention by using of Pick and

Choose policy.

6. That the applicant's rights are reserved as per order
dt. 02.05.90 passed by Hon'ble Justice Mr. X, Nath
Vice Chairman of the Cenﬁral Administrative Tribunal,
Lucknow Bench, After resuming my duty in Time Office
the applicant may be able to avail the opportunity of
submitting the representation to the next competent
authority through proper channel against the transfer

‘ order. Because both the order dated 05.031.90 and

e

partial modification dated 20.01.90 is approved by the I
Dy. C.M.E. (W) first and then the Chief Works Manager
respectively without the consent of your honour as
provided in the proceedure order issued by the General
Manager (M) N.R. Baroda House, New Delhi vide letter
No. 1075M/605/Lgase.Dev,Mech, dt. 18th Oct. 67 in

which the instructions of the Razilway Bdards' are

\ laid down.

It is most respectfully prayed that your honour may
please issue the necessary ihstructions to the 0.S.(T.0.)
in the light of the above facts and the applicant be also
permitted to sign and work as usual in Time Office till the
disposal of the representation against the transfer order
which has to be submitted at the earliest according the
petition and also inview of the directions issued by the
C.A.T./Lucknow Bench the applicant may please be allowed

to resume in Time Office with immediate effect.

7 Thanking you,
:‘\Qt Q'L\Lg Powdns. Sou Wt ‘ Yours faithfully,
sq/-
Encl: as above. (Reile SAMENA)
Head Clerk

Time Office

V\@ﬁ el e
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Gelle (P), ;
NeR.,, BARODA HOUSE,
|
|
CAT ORDER SERVED RHMC FITNESS SUBMITTED INSTEAD OF
| ’
0S(T.0.), SAO(W) LOCOSHOP-CB-LKO JOINING NOT ALLOWED.
|
|
NEITHER ANY ORDsR NOR SPARE LETTER RACEIVED PRIOR
|
SICKNESS TILL TODAY ORDIRS AVRITZED.
I.
‘ R.i. SAXENA
|
0 i
1 U |
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Address :-

Radhey Mohan Saxena, i
Head Clerk, Time Office,
N.Rly. Locoshop,CB, LKO.
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